TPE - ii
安全資訊
安全警告
為減少觸電的危險，請勿取下機蓋（或後蓋）。
本裝置內部沒有使用者可自行維修的零件。請
讓合格的維修人員進行維修。
請參閱以下表格，查看可能出現在 Samsung
產品上的符號說明。

Note 2：The “－” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
設備名稱：有源重低音音箱 型號（型式）：PS-WA67B
Equipment name Type designation (Type)
單元
Ｕnit
限用物質及其化學符號
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
鉛
Lead
(Pb)
汞
Mercury
(Hg)
鎘
Cadmium
(Cd)
六價鉻
Hexavalent
chromium
（Cr+6）
多溴聯苯
Polybrominated
biphenyls
(PBB)
多溴二苯醚
Polybrominated
diphenyl ethers
(PBDE)
電路板 － ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
外殼 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
金屬零件 － ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
揚聲器 ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
配件 (例：線材,
遙控器)
－ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
備考1.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
Note 1：“○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of
reference value of presence.
備考2.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Note 2：The “－” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
© 2021 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Contact SAMSUNG WORLD WIDE
  If you have any questions or comments relating to Samsung products, please contact the SAMSUNG customer
care Centre.
Country /Area Samsung Service Centre  Web Site
` Asia Pacifi c
CHINA 400-810-5858 www.samsung.com/cn/support
TAIWAN
0800-329-999
0809-00-5237 ( B2B / Dealer)
HONG KONG 3698 4698 www.samsung.com/hk/support (Chinese)
www.samsung.com/hk_en/support (English)MACAU 0800 333
SINGAPORE 1800 7267864 | 1800-SAMSUNG www.samsung.com/sg/support
AUSTRALIA 1300 362 603 www.samsung.com/au/support
NEW ZEALAND 0800 726 786 www.samsung.com/nz/support
VIETNAM 1800 588 889 www.samsung.com/vn/support
THAILAND 1800-29-3232 (Toll free for all product) www.samsung.com/th/support
MYANMAR +95-1-2399-888 www.samsung.com/mm/support
CAMBODIA 1800-20-3232 (Toll free)
LAOS +856-214-17333
MALAYSIA
1800-88-9999
+603-7713 7420 (Overseas contact)
INDONESIA